
Tender No : TPCODL/P&S/1000000491/23-24

Prebid Query Reply

Sr. 
No.

Detailed Reference 
to TPCODL Tender 
document. Please 
specify Document 
No / Clause No / 

Page No

Description as per Bid 
Document

Remarks - Query / 
Clarification

TPCODL RESPONSE

1 2 3 4 5

1 ENG-GEN-4026 Drg's for H-Pole, 13 mts & 
14 mts

Please clarify whether 
Hardware - Nuts, Bolts, 

Pack Washers and 
Spring Washers etc are 

in BA's scope and part of 
supply for this tender., 

clarity not available in the 
tender doc's

Nut, bolts & washer etc. for whole lot 
of supply are not in scope of BA. For 
Type testing & other testing BA will 
have to arrange the Nuts, Bolts & 

washers etc.

2 Annx. 1 - Price 
Schedule

PV Clause & Rates shall be 
applicable as per IEEMA - 

Base Date 30.11.23

Please confirm that base 
Date will be Oct.'23 since 
tender submissio date is 
30.11.23 (so 1 mth. prior 
to Bid submission as per 

Ieema Pv formula)

Base date will be 30.11.2023. In 
IEEMA formula relevant parameters 
will be considered as one month prior 
to Basedate i.e. 30.10.2023.

3 Annx. 1 - Price 
Schedule

Ieema Pv formula for 
Galvamizsed Items

Please confirm that we 
have to follow the listed 

Ieema Pv formula or 
revised formula as issued 

by Ieema  vide their 
circular dt. 23.11.22

PV formula will remain same as per, 
Annexure I, Price Schedule of the 
tender.

Package Name : Supply of 13M & 14M H-Pole on Rate
Contract for One Year


